NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON
THE PROPOSED RATES AND CHARGES OF
THE TOWN OF KIRKLIN, INDIANA
SEWAGE WORKS UTILITY

Property owners, ratepayers and other interested parties in or served or to be served by the
sewage works of the Town of Kirklin, Indiana (“Town”) are hereby notified that a public
hearing will be held by the Town Council of the Town, at the Kirklin Town Hall, 113 N. Main
Street, Kirklin, Indiana 46050, commencing at 7:00 p.m. on January 8, 2024. The purpose of
the hearing is to consider an increase in the monthly sewage rates for the users of the Town
sewage works. At the hearing, interested persons may be heard concerning the sewage rates
and charges. The proposed ordinance, which was introduced by the Town Council at its
meeting on December 11, 2023, will be effective after adoption and implemented as soon as
practicable. The schedule of rates and charges is attached as Appendix A. The complete text
of the proposed ordinance is available for examination and copying at the office of the Clerk-
Treasurer at the Town Hall of the Town of Kirklin, 113 N. Main Street, Kirklin, Indiana
46050 during normal business hours and will be available at the public hearing.

Following the adoption of the ordinance, users located outside the Kirklin corporate
boundaries may be entitled to petition the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission under
section IC 8-1.5-3-8.3 to review and adjust rates and charges imposed on the users if a
petition under IC 8-1.5-3-8.2 or under IC 36-9-23-26.1 with respect to the ordinance has not
been filed.

Sewage Rates and Charges: See Appendix A, attached.
All other rates and charges of the Kirklin Sewage Works will remain unchanged.

On January 8, 2024, the Town Council shall consider, and may take action on, the proposed
ordinance.

Mary King
Clerk-Treasurer
Dated: December 11, 2023



Appendix A

Metered Rates

Monthly Water Volume Rate - Per Month
All Gallons (per 1000 gallons)

First 2,000 Gallons

Next 3,000 Gallons

Next 5,000 Gallons

Next 25,000 Gallons

Next 40,000 Gallons
Over 75,000
Gallons

Minimum Charge Per Month
5/8 inch water meter
3/4  inch water meter

1 inch water meter
1-1/2  inch water meter
2 inch water meter
3 inch water meter
4 inch water meter

Tap Fee for Sewer
Per Residential Connection

Inspection
Per Inspection

$ 2071
17.18
14.50
10.35

8.27

2.75

$ 4140
41.40
49.64
62.09
82.74
124.09
165.46

$ 1,500.00

$ 25.00

Owners Shall Be Responsible For Any Unpaid Bills By

Unpaid Bills By Renters Renters

Service Calls (As Available Basis)
Regular Time - rate per hour
Overtime - rate per hour

Returned Check Charge

Late Charge Penalty
All Bills not paid by the 15th of the month

$ 25.00
25.00
$ 15.00

10% of the amount of the bill



