## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON THE PROPOSED RATES AND CHARGES OF THE TOWN OF KIRKLIN, INDIANA SEWAGE WORKS UTILITY

Property owners, ratepayers and other interested parties in or served or to be served by the sewage works of the Town of Kirklin, Indiana ("Town") are hereby notified that a public hearing will be held by the Town Council of the Town, at the Kirklin Town Hall, 113 N. Main Street, Kirklin, Indiana 46050, commencing at 7:00 p.m. on January 8, 2024. The purpose of the hearing is to consider an increase in the monthly sewage rates for the users of the Town sewage works. At the hearing, interested persons may be heard concerning the sewage rates and charges. The proposed ordinance, which was introduced by the Town Council at its meeting on December 11, 2023, will be effective after adoption and implemented as soon as practicable. The schedule of rates and charges is attached as Appendix A. The complete text of the proposed ordinance is available for examination and copying at the office of the Clerk-Treasurer at the Town Hall of the Town of Kirklin, 113 N. Main Street, Kirklin, Indiana 46050 during normal business hours and will be available at the public hearing.

Following the adoption of the ordinance, users located outside the Kirklin corporate boundaries may be entitled to petition the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission under section IC 8-1.5-3-8.3 to review and adjust rates and charges imposed on the users if a petition under IC 8-1.5-3-8.2 or under IC 36-9-23-26.1 with respect to the ordinance has not been filed.

Sewage Rates and Charges: See Appendix A, attached.

All other rates and charges of the Kirklin Sewage Works will remain unchanged.

On January 8, 2024, the Town Council shall consider, and may take action on, the proposed ordinance.

Mary King Clerk-Treasurer

Dated: December 11, 2023

## Appendix A

Metered Rates Monthly Water Volume Rate - Per Mont All Gallons (per 1000 gallons)	<u>h</u>	
First 2,000 Gallons	\$	20.71
Next 3,000 Gallons	·	17.18
Next 5,000 Gallons		14.50
Next 25,000 Gallons		10.35
Next 40,000 Gallons		8.27
Over 75,000		
Gallons		2.75
Minimum Charge Per Month		
5/8 inch water meter	\$	41.40
3/4 inch water meter		41.40
1 inch water meter		49.64
1-1/2 inch water meter		62.09
2 inch water meter		82.74
3 inch water meter		124.09
4 inch water meter		165.46
<u>Tap Fee for Sewer</u> Per Residential Connection	\$	1,500.00
<u>Inspection</u> Per Inspection	\$	25.00
Unpaid Bills By Renters	Owners Shall Be Responsible For Any Renters	Unpaid Bills By
Service Calls (As Available Basis)		
Regular Time - rate per hour	\$	25.00
Overtime - rate per hour		25.00
Returned Check Charge	\$	15.00
Late Charge Penalty All Bills not paid by the 15th of the mon	th 10% of the	amount of the bill